

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2581 OF 2011

NAIK NATWAR LAL HARJIWAN DAS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/08/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Mamta Saxena, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the respondents to file statement
of case.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER

|