

ITEM NO.9

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Civil Appeal No(s). 2581/2011

NAIK NATWAR LAL HARJIWAN DAS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-11-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Rajiv Ranjan Mishra, Adv.
Ms Suruchi Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice for alternative arrangement(counsel retired) is complete on respondent nos. 1 and 3 but not complete on respondent no.2. Ld. counsel, Mr Prashant Rawat appearing on behalf of Mr Arvind Kumar Sharma, Advocate-on-record appears on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 3 and seeks time for filing vakalatnama. Be filed within four weeks.

List again on 13.12.2022.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar